## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6559767

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/15/2020

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GRIDVIEW OPTICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC	09/03/2020

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICATU INC.	09/03/2020

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	MICATU INC.	
Street Address:	IST CENTER - BUILDING 202	
Internal Address:	315 DANIEL ZENKER DRIVE	
City:	HORSEHEADS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14845	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61823849
Application Number:	61823879
Application Number:	14278856
Application Number:	13943240
Application Number:	10900002
Application Number:	12607954
Application Number:	12612894
Application Number:	13553486
Application Number:	14853395
Application Number:	13751069
Application Number:	14278848
Application Number:	15389752
Application Number:	15804005

PATENT REEL: 055328 FRAME: 0714

506512992

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024293000

**Email:** ip\_docketing@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT RICHEY

Address Line 1: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

Address Line 2: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:COURTNEY A. SIEGLE NEUMANSIGNATURE:/Courtney A. Siegle Neuman/DATE SIGNED:02/19/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Gridview-Micatu Merger - Certificates-c2#page1.tif source=Gridview-Micatu Merger - Certificates-c2#page2.tif source=Gridview-Micatu Merger - Certificates-c2#page3.tif source=Gridview-Micatu Merger - Certificates-c2#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055328 FRAME: 0715

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GRIDVIEW OPTICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC", A TEXAS CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "MICATU INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MICATU INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 4:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020.

5027572 8100M SR# 20207235066 Authentication: 203646679 Date: 09-14-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**PATENT** REEL: 055328 FRAME: 0716

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:12 PM 09/11/2020 FILED 04:12 PM 09/11/2020 SR 20207235066 - File Number 5027572

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- The name of the surviving corporation is Micatu Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Gridview Optical Solutions, LLC, a Texas limited liability company.
- The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company in accordance with Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
  - The name of the surviving corporation is Micatu Inc. 3.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
- The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at IST Center Building 202, 315 Daniel Zenker Drive, Horseheads, New York 14845, an office of the surviving corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company to this merger.
  - 7. The merger is to become effective on September 15, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this the 3rd day of September, 2020.

MICATU INC.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 055328 FRAME: 0717

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

Pursuant to Chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to the domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this Certificate of Merger.

- 1. **Gridview Optical Solutions, LLC**, a Texas limited liability company, is the domestic filing entity that is party to the merger. The organization will not survive the merger.
- 2. **Micatu Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, is the non-code organization that is party to the merger. The organization will survive the merger.
- 3. Instead of providing the Agreement and Plan of Merger, Gridview Optical Solutions, LLC certifies that:
- a. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any surviving filing entity that is a party to the merger are effected by the merger.
- b. An Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at IST Center Building 202, 315 Daniel Zenker Drive, Horseheads, New York 14845, the principal place of business of Micatu Inc., the surviving non-code organization.
- c. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be, on written request, furnished without cost by the surviving non-code organization to any owner or member of the domestic entity that is a party to the merger.
- d. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation of each organization that is a party to the merger and by the governing documents of those organizations.
- 4. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is: September 15, 2020.
- 5. The surviving organization will be liable for the payment of the required franchise taxes of the non-surviving filing entity, if any.

The undersigned sign this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certify that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the persons signing are authorized under the provisions of the Business Organizations Code, or other law applicable to and governing the respective entities, to execute the filing instrument.

Date: September 3, 2020

**GRIDVIEW OPTICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC** 

By: Michael Sexton
Name: Michael Sexton
Title: President

By: Michael Oshetski
Title: CEO

MICATU INC.

PATENT REEL: 055328 FRAME: 0718



# Office of the Secretary of State

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Gridview Optical Solutions, LLC Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) [File Number: 802041331]

Into

Micatu Inc.
Foreign For-Profit Corporation
Delaware, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 09/11/2020

Effective: 09/15/2020



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Prepared by: Jean Marchione RECORDED: 02/19/2021

Phone: (512) 463-5555